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2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832 =L
PH: 304-763-4573 Aspen Corporation
Fax: 304-763-4591

www.aspen-goif.com

Fax

Beth Collins
To: WYV Purchasing Division From: Brian Knight
2019 Washington Street, East
P.O. Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Fax: 304-558-3970 Pages: 20 (counting cover)
Phone: 304-558-2157 Date: 12-17-2015
Re: DEP 16020 — Pigtail Branch CCc: Fie

0 Urgent O For Review O Please Comment []Please Reply [ Please Recycle

® Comments:

Buyer: Beth Collins
RFQ. NO. DEP16020
Bid Opening Date: December 17, 2015 12/17/15 1744178

W Puyrchazire Division

Bid Opening Time: 1:30 PM

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for tha use of the indlvidual or entity named
above and may contaln information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under appficable law.
if the reader of this transmission ie not the intended reciplent, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communlcation is shictly prohibited. If you have received this communication In emror, please Immediately notify
us by telsphone and retumn the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

RECEIVED TIME DEC. 17. 11:41AM PRINT TIME DEC. 17. 11:46AM
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::;;'ﬁs'"h% D':‘“;‘ ¢ East State of West Virginia
ashington Street Eas i
|| Post Office Box 50130 Request for Quotation
4| Charleston, WV 25305-0130 32 - Reclamation
Proc Folder: 145235
Doc Description: Addendum 02 Pigtail Branch Drainage Project
Proc Type: Canlral Purchase Order
Date Issued Solicltation Closes TSnll::lttlnn No Varsion
2015-11-24 2015-12-17 CRFQ = 0313 DEP1600000020 3
13:30:00

o bt |
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BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STE
CHARLESTON

us

wv 25305
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SR FAn TR

TR e
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LR !,14

.
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Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Aspen Corporation
2400 Ritter Drive
Daniels, WV 25832
304-763-4573

Total Bid: $147,255.00

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Bath Collins
{304) 658-2157
beth.a.collins@wv.gov

Slgnature X %Mﬁ[{.‘ / ?{M A4

FEIN# 550627766001

DATE 12/17/2015

All offers subject to ail terms and condltions c¢ontained in this solicltation

Page :

RECEIVED TIME DEC. 17. 11:41AM

1

FORM |D : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

PRINT TIME DEC. 17. 11:46AM
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CONSTRUCTION/RECLAMATION
ADDENDUM 02:
This addendum s issued to modi

2. To publish answers to vendor submitted

the solicitation per the altached documentation and the following;
1. To publish the mandatory pre-bid atlendance sheet.

uestions.

The bid opening date will remaln unchanged and will open on December 17, 2015 at 1:30 PM, EST.

Na other changes.
ADDENDUM 01:

This addendum s Issued to modify the solicitation par the attached documentation and lhe following:
1. To modify the bid opening date lo December 17, 2015 at 1:30PM, EST.

No other changes.
CRFQ

THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, 1S
SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE RESTORATION AND RECLAMATION AND REPAIR FOR THE PIGTAIL BRANCH DRAINAGE PROJECT,
LOCATED IN LOGAN COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS AND DOCUMENTATION.

INVOIGE TO it i it | ok BE ok B e ey SR a0 Py

SSHIBTOT NI E S WIS T R TR R e

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit lssua Unit Price Total Price

1 1.0 Mobllization & Demobiiization 1.00000 LS

$13,000.00 $13,000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

77111603

Extended Description :

{Cannot be more than 10% of Total Amount Bid)

INVEHBE TO ST =T B REn m S e ST S IS HIRTO s T | T B T e T R [ TS TR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 2.0 Construction Layout 1.00000 LS

$3,000.00 $3,000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Modal #

77111603

Extended Description :
{Cannot be more than 5% of Tolal Amount Bid)

Page : 2
RECEIVED TIME DEC. 17. 11:41AM PRINT TIME DEC. 17. 11:46AM
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ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
3 3.0 Quality Contral 1.00000 LS
. $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Mode! #
77111603
Extendad Deacription :
{Cannct be mare than 3% of Total Amount Bid)
INVOIGETO ho T oL A S e B ok e e R A [ R T TR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AMLAR

601 67TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Prica Total Price
4 4,1 Site Preparallon 1.00000 LS

$13,000.00 $13,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturaer Specliication Model #
77111603

Extended Description :
{Cannot be more than 10% of Total Amount Bid)

I

BETOR sl o . douats DT e g o b e | LG

TSR

?ﬁﬁﬁig'}‘ﬁa; s T *‘F‘!ﬁm vj"f*‘

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST 5E

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unlt issue Unit Price Total Price
§ 4.2 Access Road Stone 400.00000 TON
$40.00 $16,000.00
Page: 3
RECEIVED TIME DEC. 17. 11:41AM PRINT TIME DEC. 17. 11:46AM
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Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

77111603

Extended Description :
4.2 Access Road Slone
INVOIGET OS5, & & o7 & T o oa emwa e i ] DR AT R polst ey E e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AMLER OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH 8T 8E 601 S7TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit issue Unlt Price Total Price

& 5.1 Silt Fence Sediment Control 300.00000 LF

$3.00 $900.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

77111603

Extended Description :
5.1 Silt Fence Sediment Control
INVOICEFO ioioh whr ey | TSP TN T R e R e A e T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST BE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON wWv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unlt Price Total Price
7 5.2 Stabilized Conslruction Entrance ~ 25.00000 TON
(1@ 70 LF x 12" Width) $100.00 $2,500.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Speclification Model #
77111603
Extended Descriptlon :
5.2 Stabilized Construction Entrance (1@ 70 LF x 12" Width)
Page: 4
RECEIVED TIME DEC. 17. 11:41AM PRINT TIME DEC. 17. 11:46AM
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ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issve Unit Price Total Prica
8 5.3 Rock Chack Dam 10.00000 EA
$200.00 $2,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
77111603
Extanded Description :
5.3 Rock Check Dam
INVOIGE O S e R T e s o A s e EEHIP D s e AT | e Sy e AT R T ==
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AMLAR
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qtj Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
9 6.0 Revegstation 1.00000 LS
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
Comm Coda Manufacturer Specification Nodel #
77111603
Extended Description :
6.0 Revegstation
INVOIGETO SF S it i e sl R s e e | SHHIP T Hiseardes 1Tr‘f"'- R L R e A T = e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AMLER OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Tetal Price
10 7.1 10" Rock Riprap Vee Channel 450.00000 LF
$55.00 $24,750.00
Page: 5
RECEIVED TIME DEC. 17. 11:41AM PRINT TIME DEC. 17 11:46AM
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Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
77111603
Extended Description @
7.1 10' Rock Riprap Vee Channel
INVRIEE O 37 5o, e o e ? Ry e g g e CSHIBTOE IR TE g oo e s s e e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Prica
11 7.2 6' Grouted Riprap Fiat Bottom 80.00000 LF
Channel $42.00 $3,780.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Madel #
77111603
Extended Description :
7.2 &' Grouted Riprap Flat Bottom Channsl
INVOICE TOi= S e m B e S e s A R e i ] 18 HIP O BoR T e e g
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AMLAR OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
12 7.3 Riprap "Ves" Channel Road 1.00000 EA
Crossing $1,000.00 $1.000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Modai #
77111603
Extended Description :
7.3 Riprap "Vee" Channel Road Crossing
Page: 6
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T i S e R T WA s s - el e A T e v
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
LIne Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
13 7.4 4'x 4" Underdrain 200.00000 LF
$50.00 $10,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
77111603
Extended Description :
7.4 4'x 4’ Underdrain
(INVOICE TOT vl ot e Ty i AT e LT, e L B R e o e o T e e T I PR ATy T
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AMLAR OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unlt Price Total Price
14 7.5 Underdrain Conveyance Plpe 200.00000 LF
$20.00 $4,000.00
Gomm Code Manufacturer Specificatton Model #
77111603
Extended Description :
7.5 Underdrain Conveyance Pipe
B R R S R ke M G TR L R e e R ey P PR T
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFF|CE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH 8T SE
CHARLESTON . WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unlt Iseue Uit Price Total Price
15 9.1 Wel/Madlfied Mine Seal 8.00000 EA _
$5,300.00 $42,400.00
Page: 7
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Comm Cods Manufacturer Specification Model #
77111603
Extended Description :
8.1 Wet/Mcdified Mine Seal
INVOIBE OS5 S T Tl 7 ¥ el R e o R TO G B o e R a ey R e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AMLER OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH 5T SE @01 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
16 8.2 Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe 275.00000 LF
$25.00 _$6,875.00
Camm Code Manufacturer Speclfication Modal #
77111603
Extended Description :
8.2 Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe
(INVOJCETO T o e i L oy e em et B IR O e s N e R R s e A TR TR
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit [ssue Unit Price Total Price
17 9.3 Soda Ash Briquetles (50 b bag)  50.00000 EA
$1.00 $50.00
Comm Coda Manufacturer Specification Model #
77111603
Extended Dascription :
9.3 Soda Ash Brigueties (50 b bag)
SOHEDULE OF BVEN TS G s iy S e S S e S L ) e e T A N e VPR e
Line Event . Event Date
1 Mandatory Pre-Bid Confrence Meeting at 10:@0 16 (ESG
2 Tech Question Submittal Deadline at 5:00 PR2AST 1-02
Page: B
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ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions
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Agency Environmental Prolecilon

REQ.P O#_pEep16p20

BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, lhe undersigned, ___Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Drive, * __Daniels. WV_25832 , as Principal, and _Lexon Insurance Company
10002 Shelbyvills Road, . .
of _Suile 10G . Loulsullts KY 40223, @ corporalion organized and existing under the laws of the Slale ol ____
Texas wilh ils principal office In the City of _Lguisville. Kentucky , a5 Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Slate
of Wasl Virginia, as Oblige, in the penal sum of _Five Percent of Amouni Bid ($_5%ofBid ] for the payment of which,

well and truiy to be made, we joinlly and saverally bind ourselves, our heirs, adminisirators, executors, SUCCESSOrS and assigns.

The Condilion of Lhe above obiigation Is such 1hal whereas the Principal has submilled 1o lhe Purchasing Seclion of the
Depariment of Administration & ceriain bid or propusal, allached herelo and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in wrifing for

DEP 16020 - Pigtall
Logan County, WV

NOW THEREFORE,

(a) If said bid shall be rejecled, or

(b) If said bid shall be accepled and the Principal shall enler imo a contracl In accordance with the bid or proposal altached
herato and shali flumish any olher bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in ali olher respecls perform the
agresment created by the acceplance of said bid, then this abligalion shall be null and void, otherwise this ohligation shall remain in full
force and effect, 11is expressly understood and agreed hal the lighllily of the Surely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed lhe penal amount of this obligation as herein slaled.

The Surety, for 1he value received, hereby stipulates and agrees (hat lhe obligations of saig Surely and ils bond shall ba in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the ime within which the Oblige may accepl such bid, and said Surely does hereby waive
nolice of any such extension,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Principal and Surely have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corperalions
have I:‘Eilll.llss,le‘q! 'l'l}t_alr corporale seals to be affixed hereunlo and lhese presents to be signed by thelr proper officers, this

AT da-,’v,'of’ " . December ,2015
"F' "__;;H”“‘;.,_’
,.’:‘ ."'l‘.".t:‘ "‘r,!,*‘o,".'.
{ Pihjal Chrpordlg Séal Aspen Corporation
i Py amg’bf Prificiphl)
.*.':,i'g"§< | « vl BY " o !
Sy - {Must be Prasident or
" " / ~fice President}
1k, AUESENT
L (Me)
v, E \‘- \:J o
Suraty Carporaip, Seal Lexon Insurance Company
, " 1”":""":‘ (Name of Surety)

e

! * i‘ ,‘:\' &M‘W%‘/

l \ Bonnie J. WortHam, Allomey-in-Facl

IMPORTANT — Surety exscuting bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety Insurance., Raised corporate seals
must be affixed; a pawaer of attorney must be attached.

RECEIVED TIME DEC. 17 11:41AM PRINT TIME DEC. 17. 11:47AM
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
Acknawledgment by Principal I individual or Fartnership
1. STATEOF ,
2. Counly of : _ . To-wst:
3 — . & Notany Bublic In and for the

4. vounly and siate eforesald, do hereby cerfify that
whose name is signed io ihe foregoing wating, has thls day acknewladged tha same before me In my said county,

5, Given under ry hand this day of 26

6. Notsry Seal (s

{Natary Puklic)
8. My commission expires onthe day of 28

Acknowledgmant by Principal if Corporation
0. STATEOF \West  Uesua

10. Countyof  RpLgignh towit;
1, 1, Auira A, Cleex , 8 Notary Fubkc in and for the
12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby cerliy st/ L Auoe R 1L I

13. who ag, ]/,ag PresiDEST sigred the Terepaing writing for
i4.. a corparation,

it s day, |n_¥gwﬁ"@fﬂw Yo, acknowledged the sald witing fo be tha act and desd of the sgid corporation,
5N ‘J ar rny'h’aﬁ&%’ﬂf UIBILE‘ECK (T dyof  Decepmbai w15

c.e' soﬁﬁlix“’v’ix?“a“?m : 17; / A)M (40 Log 2

i \res March 3,2019
My comnission expy ! {Niary Public)

18. My commission expires on the 51’0{, day of V]/L(L/Vcbu 2 14

..........

Acknowledymant by Surety
18. STATEOF  rKentucey
20, County of  sepensan . lo-wit:
N L , 8 Netary Public in and for the
22. counly and slate aforessid, do hersby cariily @t ponnie 1. Worthem
23 who 2, _swomernrac sigred the feregoing waiting for
24, Lexen Inswanca Company N : | ,ccrpnreﬁnn,
has this day, ir: 1y gaid counity, before me, ackriowledged the sald wiiting t6 be the act and deed of the sald torparaticn, .
25. Given under my hand this 17ih day of — o _-":U _2-}. .
N !.A,:u ol

28, Notery Seal ﬂ d KM B ‘,”‘ TR

T by P NS
28. My commission explresonthe  zem day of Novamber . 1. go wd l 3

. _°!) gi ‘1 -'L 3
Suificiency in Foom and Manner PRI ;
This dey of 0_ . By: —_
{Depuly Atornay Ceneral)

RECEIVED TIME DEC. 17. 11:41AM PRINT TIME DEC.17. 11:47AM
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POWER OF ATTORNEY
ix- 258218
Lexon Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with its princlpal office in
Louisviffe, Kentucky, does heraby constitute and appoint: Brook T. Smith, Raymond M. Hundlay, Jason D. Cromwell, James H. Martin,
Barbara Duncan, Sandra L. Fusinetti, Mark A. Guidry, Jilf Kemp, Jackie C. Koastsl, Lynnette Long, Amy Meredith, Deborah Neichter, Jassica
Nowlin, Theresa Pickerrell, Sheryon Quinn, Bonnle J. Wortham its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to make, execute, seal and defiver for,
and on its behalf as suraty, any and all bonds, undartakings or other writings obligatory In nature of a bond.

This authority {s made under and by the authority of a rasolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of LEXON INSURANCE
COMPANY on the 1* day of July, 2003 as follows:;

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereby autharized lo appolint and empower any representative of the Company or other
person or persons as Attomey-In-Fact to executa on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of Indemnilty or other
wrilings obligatory in natura of a band not to exceed $4,000,000.00, Four Million dollars, which the Company might exacuta through its duly
elecled officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-In-Fact shall bhe as binding
upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elecied officers of the Company. Any Allorney-In-
Fact, so appolnted, may be removed for good cause and the authority se granted may ba revoked as specified In the Power of Attomay.

Resolved, that the signalure of tha President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attornay
granted, and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and the seal of he Company may be affixed by facsimile {o any certificate of any such
power and any such power or ceriificate bearing such facsimile slgnature and seal shall be valid and binding on tha Company. Any such
power so execulad and sealed and certificate so exacuted and sealed shall, wih respect to any bond of undertaking to which 1t is attached,
continue 1o ba valld and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY has causad thls Instrumant 1o ba slgned by iis President, and lis Comporate
Seal to be affixed this 5th day of August, 2015,

LEXON INSURANGE COMPANY

" David E”Campbell 7
Presidant

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this §th day of August, 2015, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to ma known, who be duly sworn, did depose and say
that he is the President of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described In and which executed the above instrument; that he
execuled said Instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of sald comoration.

“,.m_l:nﬂn,,,‘
ol AMY TAYLOR - O‘Hﬂﬂ’(
Notary Public- State of Tennessea

Pavidson County AmyrrdIaylor b

”,

L1y,
\\““ ""l
ij

4y \“
1)
""]HII““

Mv Commisslon Exoires 07-08-19 Notarjj Public

-------

)

) o
h 0
e

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that the original Power of Attomey of which the forgoing is a true and correct copy, Is in full force and sffect and has not besn revoked and the
rasolutions as set forth are now In forca.

Andraw Smith
Assistant Secretary

"WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with Intent to defraud any Insurance company or other person, flles and application for insurancae of
elaim contalning any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, Information concerning any fact matarial thereto,
commits a fraudulent Insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties.”

RECEIVED TIME DEC. 17. 11:41AM PRINT TIME DEC. 17. 11:47AM
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RFQ No. DEP1 6*_29

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party
to the vendor ar prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt awed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in
the aggregate; or (2) the debtor Is In employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensalion premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entarad into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, pramium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers'
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to ba paid to the state
or any of its political subdlvisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon,

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers'
fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers'
compensation coverage, or fallure to fully meet ils obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An
employer is not in employer default If it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in compllance with the obligations under the repayment agresment.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company
or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect receive or controf a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the fotal
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any reiated party are in empioyer default as detined above, unless the debt or
employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Vendor's Name: £\SPen Corporation

ra) - A
Authorized Signature: / ,M’D{L /y ){M Date: 12/17/2015

State of West Virginia
County of Raleigh , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this ’_’T{&%\y of Dﬁ fcR eVl L’)f/u . 20 _}5

My Commission expires )ﬂ’qﬁ,lf el . B , 20 _l‘}

AFFIX SEAL H : - NOTARY PUBLIC @ujﬂ/@ () &LU’Q

RSP 21 e Syt

OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF wesT WHIE;INIA Purchasing Affidavit {Revised 07/01/2012)

NOTARY PuaLIc
ANITA A, CHEEK
PO HOYX 1388
SO.P'HH\, WV 25529
Isun eupires March 3, 2019
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OMB #1029-0119
Expiration Date: 1731/16

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation
from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract, This
requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM’s
regulations at 30 CFR §74.16. When possible, please type your information onto this form to
reduce errors on our end. NOTE: Siguature and date this form is signed rust be recent (within
tite last month) to be considered for & cuirent bid

Part A: General Information

Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 550627766001

Address: 2400 Ritter Drive
City: Daniels State: WV __Zip Code: 25832 _ Phone: 304-763-4573
Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: rhill@aspen-golf.com

Part B: Legal Structure

{X) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( JLLC
() Other (please specify)

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violtor System (AVS). Select only
one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.

I_Claude R. Hill » have the express authority to certify that:
{print name)
1. Information on the attacked Entity Organizational Family Tres (OFT) fiom AVS is Accurate,

compiete, and up-to-date. Ifyou select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS
to this form. Sign and date below and do not complate Part D,

2. Fart of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must
be updated. If you select this option, you must attch an Entity OFT from AVS to this form,
Use Pari D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete

PartD.

3._X _Ourbusiness cumrently is not listed in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all
information required in Part D. Sign Izd date below and compiete Part D,

12-17-2015 Wb ;(/ Vice President

Date Signiature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information {n AVS, you
munst obtain ¥ copy of your businesx* Entity OFT. To obtain 2z Entity OFT, contact the AVS
Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at hﬂpssﬂvu‘oe'mgw.

RECETVED TIME DEC. 17. 11:41AM PRINT TIME DEC. 17. 11:47AM
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PartD.

Contractor’s Business Name: Aspen Corporation

Ifthe current Entity OFT Information for your business is Incomplete or incarrect in AVS, or if there is
no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies
to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

» Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);

e All Directors;

*  All persons performing a fimction similar to a Directar;

* Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;

*  Every partner, if your business is a partnership;

* Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and

* Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the mannér in which the AML reclamation

project is being conducted.
Name Donnie Adkins Position/Title resident
Address ’2400 Ritter Drive Telephone # 304-763-4573
Daniels, WV 25832 _ % of Ownership  50%.
Begin Date: 1982 ' Ending Dete: N/A
Name Ronnie Adkins PositionTitle  Vice President
Address’ 2400 Ritter Drive Telephons # 304-763-4573
Daniels, WV 25832 % of Ownership 50%
Begin Date: 1982 Ending Date: N/A
Name Position/Title
Address Telephone #
% of Ownership
Begin Date: Ending Date;
ng Position/Title
Address Telephone #
% of Ownership

Begin Date: Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Apencies
may niot conduct or sponsor, end a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless
it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful
bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, end is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of
22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, end
completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any
other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining
Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240,

RECEIVED TIME DEC. 17 11:41AM PRINT TIME DEC. 17, 11:47AM
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AJ)DITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Consiruction Contracts Only)

CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons
desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors
Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor’s license. Applications for a
contractor’s license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West
Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor’s license
number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor’s license number on the bid shall result in
Vendor's bid being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor’s license number in the
space provided below.

Contractor’'s Name: __Aspen Corporation

Contractor’s License No._ WV000653

The apparent successfu! Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor’s license prior to the
issuance of a Award Document.

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any
solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the
work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-
free workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed
drug-fiee workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit
that fulfills ali of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and
notarized drug-free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the
requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor's
bid. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply te publiic
improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary or emergency
repairs,

2.1. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4,
Vendor and its subcontractors must implement and maintain & written drug-free
workplace policy that complies with said article. The awarding public authority
shall cancel this contract if: {1) Vendor fails to implement and maintain a written
drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails
to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free workplace
policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public
authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy.
Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to
public improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary

or emergency repatrs.

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE REPORT: Pursuant to W, Va, Code § Z1-ID-7b, no less
than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a
certified report to the public authority which let the contract. For contracts over $25,000, the

Revised 08/01/2015
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Wvy-73
Rev, 08/2013

State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

county or Raleigh , TO-WIT:
I, Claude R. Hill , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporatlon ; and,

(Company Name)

2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporahon
(Company Name)

maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such
policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.

The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: Wo/ M
mitle:  Vice President
Company Name: £\8pen Corporation
sate: 12/17/2015

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this [ /N/@ay of l 22(}_‘?{%’ Z WL 205
By Commission expires Y\/\ﬂ«yd\/ 3 ; QO/Q

Seal AN OFFICIAL seay o
S Gy T e ] ; 0 ﬂ/j J
Ko e ANITA A CHEEK  § ’f(,(,ldj X (/ Vi @
bR oy con OPHI, W sy § (Notary Public)
T ey, sxples March 7, 2019
THIS AFFIDAVI BE SUBMIFES Y
WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TQ INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE

AlLL RESULT IN SQUAL 0 EB
Rev. August 2013

RECEIVED TIME DEC. 17. 11:41AM PRINT TIME DEC. 17. 11:47AM
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CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvQASIS, I certify that I have reviewed
this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other
information contained herein; that 1 am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and
consideration; that 1 am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or
proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that I am authorized to bind the
vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendotr has
properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Aspen Corporation
(Company)

_Aé (/‘/(/{ Claude R, Hill, Vice President

(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

304-763-4573 / 304-763-4591 / 12-17-2015
(Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

Revised 08/01/2015
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ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to cach addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the

necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

Addendum No, [ D] Addendum No. 6

m Addendum No, 2 D] Addendum No. 7
[D Addendum No. 3 IDI Addendum No, 8
D Addendum No. 4 D Addendum No. 9
[D Addendum No. 5 Addendum No. 10

1 understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
1 further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is
binding.

_Aspen Corporation
Company

Ll SN

Authorized Signature

12/17/2015

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing,.

Revised 08/01/2015
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